
Punjab State Container and Warehousing Corporation Ltd. (CONWARE) 
· Chandigarh 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

REFERENCE NO. CONWARE/CFS/Plot 2/0 & M/2022-23/01 

Punjab State Container and Warehousing Corporation Ltd. (CONWARE) invites e-
tenders in two cover system from experienced entities for 'Operating and Maintaining 
the Container Freight Station (CFS) at Plot 2, Sector 2, Dronagiri Node, Nhava Sheva, 
Taluka Uran, District Raigad, Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400 707'. 

Closing Date and Time: Upto 1530 Hours on 29.03.2023 

For details, log onto: http://eproc.punjab.gov.in 

Not~: Any corrigendum (s)/Notification(s) to this Notice Inviting e-Tender shall be 
published on the above website only. 

Managing Director 



Pu
nj

ab
 S

ta
te

 C
on

ta
in

er
 a

nd
 W

ar
eh

ou
si

ng
 C

or
po

ra
tio

n 
Li

m
ite

d 
CD

/1/
Jf!

'l'R
RE

 
(C

O
NW

AR
E)

 
NO

TI
CE

 IN
VI

TI
NG

 
TE

ND
ER

 
Pu

nja
b 

St
at

e 
C

on
ta

in
er

 a
nd

 W
ar

eh
ou

sin
g 

C
or

po
ra

tio
n 

Li
m

ite
d 

(C
ON

W
AR

E)
 in

vi
te

e-
bi

ds
 fo

r t
he

 O
pe

ra
tio

n 
an

d 
M

ai
nt

en
an

ce
 o

f C
on

ta
in

er
 

Fr
ei

gh
t S

ta
tio

n 
(C

FS
) C

ON
W

AR
E 

at
 D

ro
na

gi
ri 

N
od

e 
Nh

av
a 

Sh
ev

a,
 M

ah
ar

as
ht

ra
. 

O
pe

ra
tio

n 
an

d 
M

ai
nt

en
an

ce
 o

f t
he

 C
on

ta
in

er
 F

re
ig

ht
 S

ta
tio

n 
(C

FS
) a

t P
lo

t N
o.

 2
, S

ec
to

r 2
, D

ro
na

gi
ri 

N
od

e,
 N

ha
va

 S
he

va
 (T

al
uk

a 
U

ra
n)

 N
av

i M
um

ba
i -

40
07

07
, M

ah
ar

as
ht

ra
 

• 
Im

pl
em

en
tin

g 
A

ut
ho

rit
y 

-P
un

ja
b 

St
at

e 
C

on
ta

in
er

 a
nd

 W
ar

eh
ou

si
ng

 C
or

po
ra

tio
n 

Li
m

ite
d 

(C
O

NW
AR

E)
 

• 
Pr

oj
ec

t S
ite

 -
26

.6
2 

Ac
re

s 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

st
ru

ct
ur

es
 s

uc
h 

as
 W

ar
eh

ou
se

s,
 C

on
ta

in
er

 Y
ar

ds
 a

nd
 A

dm
in

is
tra

tiv
e 

B
ui

ld
in

gs
. 

• 
Lo

ca
tio

n 
-

D
ro

na
gi

ri,
 N

ha
va

 S
he

va
 (

Ta
lu

ka
 U

ra
n)

, N
av

i M
um

ba
i, 

D
is

tri
ct

 R
ai

ga
d,

 M
ah

ar
as

ht
ra

 

• • 
Pr

oj
ec

t C
om

po
ne

nt
s 

-
O

pe
ra

tio
n 

an
d 

M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 o
f t

he
 C

FS
 fa

ci
lit

y 
Pr

oj
ec

t P
er

io
d 

-
30

 Y
ea

rs
 w

ith
 a

n 
op

tio
n 

to
 e

xi
t a

fte
r t

he
 1

0th
 Ye

ar
 

Bi
d 

Pr
oc

es
s 

• 
• 

R
eq

ue
st

 fo
r 

Pr
op

os
al

 (R
FP

) a
nd

 O
&

M
 A

gr
ee

m
en

t f
or

 th
e 

pr
oj

ec
t c

an
 b

e 
do

w
nl

oa
de

d 
fr

om
 h

ttp
s:

//e
pr

oc
.p

un
ja

b.
go

v.
in

 
• 

Pr
e-

bi
d 

M
ee

tin
g 

(O
nl

in
e 

an
d 

Ph
ys

ica
l m

od
es

) -
1

3
th

 M
ar

ch
, 2

02
3 

(M
on

da
y)

 (F
or

 d
et

ai
ls

 o
f t

im
e,

 p
le

as
e 

vi
si

t t
he

 w
eb

si
te

 h
ttp

s:
//

ep
ro

c.
pu

nj
ab

.g
ov

.in
) 

• 
Bi

d 
Du

e 
D

at
e 

-
(O

nl
in

e 
Su

bm
is

si
on

) 
3:

30
 P

M
, 2

9th
 M

ar
ch

, 2
02

3 
(W

ed
ne

sd
ay

) 
an

d 
(H

ar
d 

C
op

y 
Su

bm
is

si
on

) 
3:

30
 P

M
, 

31
st

 M
ar

ch
, 2

02
3 

(F
rid

ay
) 

N
ot

e 
• 

Th
e 

bi
dd

er
s 

sh
al

l h
av

e 
to

 g
et

 th
em

se
lv

es
 r

eg
is

te
re

d 
at

 th
e 

w
eb

si
te

. C
la

ss
 3

 D
ig

ita
l S

ig
na

tu
re

s 
ar

e 
m

an
da

to
ry

 fo
r 

pa
rt

ic
ip

at
io

n
. 

• 
Fo

r c
la

rif
ic

at
io

ns
 o

ne
-t

en
de

rin
g,

 p
le

as
e 

co
nt

ac
t E

-p
ro

cu
re

m
en

t h
el

pd
es

k 
or

 C
O

N
W

AR
E

. 
• 

Fo
r s

ub
se

qu
en

t c
or

rig
en

du
m

's
, a

dd
en

du
m

s 
an

d 
cl

ar
ifi

ca
tio

ns
 a

nd
 f

ur
th

er
 in

fo
rm

at
io

n 
in

cl
ud

in
g 

Li
nk

 fo
r 

P
re

-b
id

 m
ee

tin
g,

 P
le

as
e 

re
fe

r t
o 

th
e 

w
eb

si
te

 h
ttp

s:
//e

pr
oc

.p
un

ja
b

.g
ov

.in
. 

• 
CO

NW
AR

E 
re

se
rv

es
 th

e 
rig

ht
 to

 a
cc

ep
t o

r r
ej

ec
t a

ny
 a

pp
lic

at
io

n 
an

d 
to

 a
nn

ul
 th

e 
se

le
ct

io
n 

pr
oc

es
s 

at
 a

ny
 ti

m
e,

 w
ith

ou
t i

nc
ur

rin
g 

an
y 

lia
bi

lit
y 

an
d 

w
ith

ou
t a

ss
ig

ni
ng

 a
ny

 r
ea

so
n 

th
er

eo
f. 

• 
Al

l c
or

rig
en

da
, a

dd
en

da
, c

la
rif

ic
at

io
ns

 a
nd

 i
nf

or
m

at
io

n 
sh

al
l b

e 
av

ai
la

bl
e 

on
ly

 o
n 

ht
tp

s:
//

ep
ro

c.
pu

nj
ab

.g
ov

.in
. 

N
o 

se
pa

ra
te

 p
re

ss
 p

ub
lic

at
io

n 
sh

al
l b

e 
m

ad
e 

M
an

ag
in

g 
D

ire
ct

or
, C

O
N

W
AR

E 
Tr

an
sa

ct
io

n 
A

dv
is

or
 

E
-p

ro
cu

re
m

en
t H

el
pd

es
k 

SC
O 

11
9-

12
0,

 S
ec

to
r 

17
-B

, C
ha

nd
ig

ar
h 

D
ar

as
ha

w
 &

 C
om

pa
ny

 P
vt

. L
td

, 
Te

l.:
 -

01
20

-4
00

10
62

 I 
01

20
 4

00
10

02
 

Te
l: 

+9
11

72
 5

19
78

71
, 5

19
78

72
, 5

19
78

82
 

Te
l: 

+9
19

81
94

 6
68

76
 

I 0
12

0 
40

01
00

5 
I 0

12
0 

62
77

78
7 

pu
nj

ab
co

nw
ar

e@
ya

ho
o.

co
m

 
Em

ai
l: 

ke
ta

n-
m

an
da

ni
@

da
ra

sh
aw

.c
om

 
an

ur
ag

-k
um

ar
@

da
ra

sh
aw

.c
om

 
co

ns
ul

ta
nc

y@
da

 ra
sh

aw
 .c

om
 

Em
ai

l: 
su

pp
or

t-
ep

ro
c@

ni
c.

in
 



Punfab State Container aed warehousing Corporauon Ltd. (CONWARE) 
Chandigarh 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENQER 
REFERENCE NO. CONWARE/CFS/Plot 2/0 & M/2022~23/01 

Punjab State Container and Warehousing Corporation Ltd. (CONWARE) Invites a-tenders in two 
cover system from experienced entities for 'Operating and Maintaining the Container Freight 
Station (CFS) at Plot 2,. Sector 2, Dronagiri Node, Nhava Sheva, Taluka Uran, District Ralgad, 
Navi Mumbai, Maharashtra· 400 707'. · 
Closing Date and Time: Upto 1530 Hours on 29.03.2023 
For details, log onto: http://eproc.nunlab.gov,ln 
BmJ.: Any corrigendum(s)/Notification(s) to this Notice Inviting a-Tender shall be published 
on the above website only. 
21834 · Mana In Director 



" .... _......-~~· -~._.... ..... ........ ............ ...,...._.._"" ...... ---.-~~~ ~-~~--~,,_,,..,......,_,,.~,..,._,..,..,._,.,,,....~.....,.~ 

irtMf ai-tt~~~~fi;lf.(ffla )~ 



- ----- --



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}


{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

